1953
1954
1935
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1973
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Past Winners

Watsonians

Daniel Stewart’s F.P.
Watsonians

Watsonians

Hillhead High School FP.
Watsonians

Glasgow High School FP
Glasgow High School FP.1
Watsonians

Glasgow High School FP.
Glasgow High School FP.
Dollar Academicals

Old Lorettonians
Merchistonians
Merchistonians

Hillhead High School FP
Kelvinside Academicals
Dollar Academicals
Merchistonians
Merchistonians
Merchistonians

Old Carthusians

OIld Lorettonians
Watsonians

Glasgow High School FP.
Old Lorettonians
Gordonians

George Heriot’s F.P.

Ayr Academicals

George Heriot’s EP.

Perth Academy E.P.
Glasgow High School FP.
Glasgow High School FP.

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Watsonians

Daniel Stewart’s/Melville EP.
Watsonians

Kelvinside Academicals

Hutchesons’ Grammar School EP.

Glasgow High School FP.
Daniel Stewart’s/Melville FP.
Merchistonians

Perth Academicals FP.
Glasgow High School EP.
Glasgow High School FP.
0Old Uppinghamians
Watsonians

Morrisonians

Breadalbane Academicals
Old Carthusians

Old Campbellians
Breadalbane Academicals
Glasgow Academicals
Watsonians

Old Fettesians

Daniel Stewart’s/Melville F.P.
George Heriot’s F.P

Madras College

Watsonians

Lenzie Academicals
Glasgow High School F.P
Daniel Stewart’s/Melville E.P.
Lenzie Academicals

Daniel Stewart’s/Melville EP.
Daniel Stewart’s/Melville FP.
Daniel Stewart’s/Melville EP.
Daniel Stewart’s/Melville FP.
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The Queen Elizabeth Coronation Schools Trophy 2019
Saturday 28th September Sunday 29th September Monday 30th September

Match | . Match , Match ; ! e ; ¢
Time Ist Round Time 2nd Round Time 3rd Round Time Semi-Final Time Final
No. No. No.
Bye
1 9.06 Daniel Stewart’s / Melville
L1 s.00
Glasgow High School
2 9.30 5
Watsonians
8 1.30
Royal High School
3 9.54 Lo
Old Cranleighians
2 8.24
Old Fettesians
4 10.18
Perth Academicals
8.30
Hutcheson’s Grammar
5 10.42 )
Old Lorettonians
3 8.48
Old Grammarians
6 11.04
Old Reptonians
9 2.00
0Old Glenalmond
7 11.28
Old Uppinghamians
4 9.12
Madras 2.00
8 11.52 , ,
Lenzie Academicals
Old St. Beghians Bye
9 12.16 . ;
Edinburgh Academicals
Crieff High School
10 12.40 10 2.30
Dollar Academicals
5 | 936
Morrisonians
11 1.04
Old Carthusians
9.00
0Old Strathallians
12 1.28 <
Old Alleynians
6 | 10.00
Old Aloysians
13 152
Old Westminister 11 3.00
George Herlots
14 =16 Glasgow Academicals 7
Merchistonians 10.24
15 2.40
Gordonians
Notes I Matches are to be played under the rules of the Royal and Ancient Golf Club of St Andrews.

2 Couples must be ready on the first tee at least five minutes before they are due to play; if late they are liable to be scratched.

3 There is no reason to adhere to the definite order of play provided the corresponding opposite couple is ready to play.

4 In the event of a tie after 18 holes the foursome will be continued from the st tee until either side wins a hole.

5 The result of each match must be reported immediately to the Tournament Secretary.

6 Any change in teams or in order of play must be intimated to the Tournament Secretary at least half-an-hour before the commencement of each round.




