Past Winners

1953	Watsonians	1986	Watsonians
1954	Daniel Stewart's F.P.	1987	Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1955	Watsonians	1988	Watsonians
1956	Watsonians	1989	Kelvinside Academicals
1957	Hillhead High School F.P.	1990	Hutchesons' Grammar School F.P.
1958	Watsonians	1991	Glasgow High School F.P.
1959	Glasgow High School F.P	1992	Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1960	Glasgow High School F.P.1	1993	Merchistonians
1961	Watsonians	1994	Perth Academicals F.P.
1962	Glasgow High School F.P.	1995	Glasgow High School F.P.
1963	Glasgow High School F.P.	1996	Glasgow High School F.P.
1964	Dollar Academicals	1997	Old Uppinghamians
1965	Old Lorettonians	1998	Watsonians
1966	Merchistonians	1999	Morrisonians
1967	Merchistonians	2000	Breadalbane Academicals
1968	Hillhead High School F.P	2001	Old Carthusians
1969	Kelvinside Academicals	2002	Old Campbellians
1970	Dollar Academicals	2003	Breadalbane Academicals
1971	Merchistonians	2004	Glasgow Academicals
1972	Merchistonians	2005	Watsonians
1973	Merchistonians	2006	Old Fettesians
1974	Old Carthusians	2007	Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1975	Old Lorettonians	2008	George Heriot's F.P
1976	Watsonians	2009	Madras College
	Glasgow High School F.P.	2010	Watsonians
	Old Lorettonians	2011	Lenzie Academicals
	Gordonians	2012	Glasgow High School F.P
1980	George Heriot's F.P.		Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1981	Ayr Academicals	2014	Lenzie Academicals
1982	George Heriot's F.P.	2015	Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1983	Perth Academy F.P.	2016	Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1984	Glasgow High School F.P.		Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.
1985	Glasgow High School F.P.	2018	Daniel Stewart's/Melville F.P.



The Queen Elizabeth Coronation Schools Trophy

Sixty Seventh Annual Tournament

28th, 29th, and 30th September 2019

The Queen Elizabeth Coronation Schools Trophy 2019

Saturday 28th September

Sunday 29th September

Monday 30th September

Match No.	Time	1st Round	Match No.	Time	2nd Round	Match No.	Time	3rd Round	Time	Semi-Final	Time	Final
1	9.06	Вуе	Daniel Stewart's / Melville 8.00									
2	9.30	Glasgow High School Watsonians		8.00								
3	9.54	Royal High School Old Cranleighians	2	0.24		8	1.30					
4	Old Fettesians 10.18 Perth Academicals		2	8.24								
5	10.42	Hutcheson's Grammar Old Lorettonians	2	0.40		9 2.00			8.30			
6	11.04	Old Grammarians Old Reptonians	3	8.48								
7	11.28	Old Glenalmond Old Uppinghamians	4	9.12			2.00				2.00	
8	11.52	Madras Lenzie Academicals	4									
9	12.16	Old St. Beghians Edinburgh Academicals		Вуе	Вуе							
10	12.40	Crieff High School Dollar Academicals		0.26		10	2.30					
11	1.04	Morrisonians Old Carthusians	5	9.36	0							
12	1.28	Old Strathallians Old Alleynians	6					9.00	9.00			
13	1.52	Old Aloysians Old Westminister	6	10.00		11	3.00					
14	2.16	George Heriots Glasgow Academicals	7	10.24		11	5.00					
15	2.40	Merchistonians Gordonians	10.24									

Notes

- 1 Matches are to be played under the rules of the Royal and Ancient Golf Club of St Andrews.
- 2 Couples must be ready on the first tee at least five minutes before they are due to play; if late they are liable to be scratched.
- 3 There is no reason to adhere to the definite order of play provided the corresponding opposite couple is ready to play.
- 4 In the event of a tie after 18 holes the foursome will be continued from the 1st tee until either side wins a hole.
- 5 The result of each match must be reported immediately to the Tournament Secretary.
- 6 Any change in teams or in order of play must be intimated to the Tournament Secretary at least half-an-hour before the commencement of each round.